
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS 
Summary Report 

Report Date: JUNE 2022Grade 7 Reading Date of Testing: SPRING 2022
All Students 

STATEWIDE 

Administration Summary 

N
um

be
r o

f S
tu

de
nt

s 
Te

st
ed

A
ve

ra
ge

 S
ca

le
 S

co
re

D
id

 N
ot

 M
ee

t

A
pp

ro
ac

he
s

M
ee

ts

M
as

te
rs

 

Results for Each Reporting Category 
1 2 3 

Number Percent 

Students Tested 410398 99 

Students Not Tested 

Absent 2230 1 

Other 790 0 
Total Documents Submitted 413418 100 

Understanding/Analysis Across 

Genres 

Understanding/Analysis of Literary 

Texts 

Understanding/Analysis of 

Informational Texts 

Number of Items Tested 
8 18 16

 Legend 
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than Five Students 

Avg. # of Items / % Correct
# % # % # % # % # % # % # % 

All Students 410398 1684 88461 22 321937 78 222886 54 150138 37 5.8 72 12.0 67 11.5 72 
Male 
Female 
No Information Provided 

208958 
200801 

639 

1664 
1704 
1615 

53584 
34629 

248 

26 
17 
39 

155374 
166172 

391 

74 
83 
61 

103260 
119400 

226 

49 
59 
35 

66792 
83209 

137 

32 
41 
21 

5.6 
6.0 
5.0 

70 
75 
62 

11.4 
12.7 
10.2 

64 
70 
57 

11.1 
11.8 

9.8 

70 
74 
61 

Hispanic/Latino 
American Indian or Alaska Native 
Asian 
Black or African American 
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 
White 
Two or More Races 
No Information Provided 

218373 
1293 

19597 
51247 

635 
105242 

11195 
2816 

1657 
1673 
1802 
1646 
1676 
1734 
1719 
1623 

56824 
294 

1255 
14948 

141 
12363 

1642 
994 

26 
23 
6 

29 
22 
12 
15 
35 

161549 
999 

18342 
36299 

494 
92879 

9553 
1822 

74 
77 
94 
71 
78 
88 
85 
65 

102381 
665 

16263 
22178 

336 
72777 

7181 
1105 

47 
51 
83 
43 
53 
69 
64 
39 

63403 
424 

13712 
13578 

214 
52989 

5156 
662 

29 
33 
70 
26 
34 
50 
46 
24 

5.5 
5.7 
6.8 
5.4 
5.7 
6.3 
6.2 
5.1 

69 
71 
85 
68 
71 
79 
77 
64 

11.4 
11.8 
14.6 
11.1 
12.0 
13.3 
12.9 
10.4 

63 
66 
81 
62 
67 
74 
72 
58 

10.9 
11.2 
13.7 
10.6 
11.3 
12.6 
12.2 
10.0 

68 
70 
86 
66 
71 
79 
76 
63 

Economically Disadvantaged Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 

243963 
163603 

2832 

1646 
1741 
1636 

68990 
18528 

943 

28 
11 
33 

174973 
145075 

1889 

72 
89 
67 

106321 
115398 

1167 

44 
71 
41 

63600 
85798 

740 

26 
52 
26 

5.4 
6.4 
5.2 

68 
79 
65 

11.1 
13.4 
10.7 

62 
75 
59 

10.6 
12.7 
10.3 

66 
79 
64 

Title I, Part A Participants 
Nonparticipants 

No Information Provided 

243829 
160484 

6085 

1660 
1720 
1679 

62860 
24163 

1438 

26 
15 
24 

180969 
136321 

4647 

74 
85 
76 

116395 
103201 

3290 

48 
64 
54 

73372 
74515 

2251 

30 
46 
37 

5.6 
6.1 
5.7 

69 
77 
72 

11.5 
12.9 
11.8 

64 
72 
66 

10.9 
12.3 
11.3 

68 
77 
71 

Migrant Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 

1190 
382489 

26719 

1613 
1684 
1686 

434 
82148 

5879 

36 
21 
22 

756 
300341 

20840 

64 
79 
78 

397 
207726 

14763 

33 
54 
55 

218 
139647 

10273 

18 
37 
38 

5.1 
5.8 
5.8 

64 
72 
73 

10.3 
12.0 
12.0 

57 
67 
67 

9.7 
11.5 
11.5 

61 
72 
72 

Identified as Emergent Bilingual/English Learner 
Monitored 1st Year, reclassified from EB/EL 
Monitored 2nd Year, reclassified from EB/EL 
Monitored 3rd Year, reclassified from EB/EL 
Monitored 4th Year, reclassified from EB/EL 
Former EB/EL (Post Monitoring) 
Non-Emergent Bilingual/Non-English Learner 
No Information Provided 

92430 
1144 
5068 
4951 
5452 
7493 

285608 
8252 

1606 
1765 
1761 
1767 
1777 
1785 
1701 
1690 

34859 
46 

164 
163 
180 
255 

51101 
1693 

38 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 

18 
21 

57571 
1098 
4904 
4788 
5272 
7238 

234507 
6559 

62 
96 
97 
97 
97 
97 
82 
79 

29796 
951 

4024 
3999 
4435 
6248 

168744 
4689 

32 
83 
79 
81 
81 
83 
59 
57 

15515 
683 

2868 
2877 
3364 
4827 

116769 
3235 

17 
60 
57 
58 
62 
64 
41 
39 

5.0 
6.6 
6.6 
6.6 
6.7 
6.7 
6.0 
5.8 

62 
83 
82 
83 
83 
84 
75 
73 

10.0 
14.3 
14.2 
14.3 
14.5 
14.6 
12.5 
12.1 

56 
80 
79 
80 
80 
81 
69 
67 

9.7 
13.4 
13.3 
13.4 
13.5 
13.6 
11.8 
11.6 

61 
84 
83 
84 
84 
85 
74 
73 

Bilingual Participants 
Nonparticipants 

No Information Provided 

3144 
398021 

9233 

1677 
1684 
1678 

689 
85568 

2204 

22 
21 
24 

2455 
312453 

7029 

78 
79 
76 

1676 
216287 

4923 

53 
54 
53 

1097 
12.5 
12.4 

45 
70 
69 

8.1 
11.9 
11.8 

50 
74 
74 

Gifted/Talented Participants 
Nonparticipants 

No Information Provided 

44602 
343189 

22607 

1841 
1665 
1660 

519 
82014 

5928 

1 
24 
26 

44083 
261175 

16679 

99 
76 
74 

41581 
170313 

10992 

93 
50 
49 

36485 
106594 

7059 

82 
31 
31 

7.2 
5.6 
5.5 

91 
70 
69 

15.5 
11.6 
11.4 

86 
65 
63 

14.4 
11.1 
11.0 

90 
69 
69 

At-Risk Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 

222980 
169858 

17560 

1617 
1764 
1757 

75421 
11212 

1828 

34 
7 

10 

147559 
158646 

15732 

66 
93 
90 

76608 
133063 

13215 

34 
78 
75 

39417 
100414 

10307 

18 
59 
59 

5.1 
6.6 
6.5 

64 
83 
82 

10.4 
14.1 
13.7 

58 

78 
76 

10.0 
13.2 
12.9 

63 
83 
81 

22060201RE0700 




	Spring 2022 Summary Report
	STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS Summary Report
	Grade 3 Reading
	Grade 3 Mathematics

	STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS SPANISH Summary Report
	Grade 3 Reading
	Grade 3 Mathematics
	Grade 4 Reading
	Grade 4 Mathematics
	Grade 5 Reading
	Grade 5 Mathematics
	Grade 5 Science
	Grade 6 Reading
	Grade 6 Mathematics
	Grade 7 Reading
	Grade 7 Mathematics
	Grade 8 Reading
	Grade 8 Mathematics
	Grade 8 Science
	Grade 8 Social Studies

	STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS Combined Summary Report
	Grade 3 Reading
	Grade 3 Mathematics
	Grade 4 Reading
	Grade 4 Mathematics
	Grade 5 Reading
	Grade 5 Mathematics
	Grade 5 Science





