

STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS Summary Report Grade 7 Reading All Students

Report Date:JUNE 2022Date of Testing:SPRING 2022

STATEWIDE

Administration Summary Number Percent																Results for Each	Reporting Category	y		
															1		2	3	3	
		l	Number	Percent	Tested															
					est										Understand	ng/Analysis Acros	s Understanding	Analysis of Literary	Understandin	g/Analysis of
tudents Tested			410398	99	ts	ore										Genres		Texts	Informatio	onal Texts
tudents Not Tes	ted				Students	Score		¥												
Absent			2230	1	Stu	Scale		Not Meet		Approaches										
Other			790	0	oť	Sc		ot		oac		Ś		ers			Number o	f Items Tested		
otal Documents	Submitted		413418	100	ber	Average		Did N		ppr		Meet		Masters		8		18	1	6
Legend					Number	ver		ā		Ā		Σ		Σ			Avg. # of Ite	ems / % Correct		
= No Data Re	eported For Fev	ver Than	Five Stud	lents	Ž	À	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	Ğ#	%	#	%
All Students					410398	1684	88461	22	321937	78	222886	54	150138	37	5.8	72	12.0	67	11.5	72
Male					208958	1664	53584	26	155374	74	103260	49	66792	32	5.6	70	11.4	64	11.1	70
Female					200801	1704	34629	17	166172	83	119400	59	83209	41	6.0	75	12.7	70	11.8	74
No Information					639	1615	248	39	391	61	226	35	137	21	5.0	62	10.2	57	9.8	61
Hispanic/Latino					218373	1657	56824	26	161549	74 77	102381 665	47 51	63403	29 33	5.5 5.7	69 71	11.4	63 66	10.9 11.2	68 70
American Indiar Asian	i or Alaska Nati	ve			1293 19597	1673 1802	294 1255	23 6	999 18342	77 94	665 16263	51 83	424 13712	33 70	5.7 6.8	71 85	11.8 14.6	66 81	11.2 13.7	70 86
Asian Black or African	American				51247	1646	1255	8 29	36299	94 71	22178	63 43	13712	26	6.6 5.4	68	14.6	62	10.6	66
Native Hawaiian		ic Islande	r		635	1676	141	22	494	78	336	53	214	34	5.7	71	12.0	67	11.3	71
White		lo iolaliae			105242	1734	12363	12	92879	88	72777	69	52989	50	6.3	79	13.3	74	12.6	79
Two or More Ra	ces				11195	1719	1642	15	9553	85	7181	64	5156	46	6.2	77	12.9	72	12.2	76
No Information	Provided				2816	1623	994	35	1822	65	1105	39	662	24	5.1	64	10.4	58	10.0	63
Economically Di	isadvantaged			Yes	240000	1646	68990	28	174973	72	106321	44	63600	26	5.4	68	11.1	62	10.6	66
				No		1741	18528	11	145075	89	115398	71	85798	52	6.4	79	13.4	75	12.7	79
		No		n Provided	2832	1636	943	33	1889	67	1167	41	740	26	5.2	65	10.7	59	10.3	64
Title I, Part A				Participants		1660	62860	26	180969	74	116395	48	73372	30	5.6	69	11.5	64	10.9	68
		No		articipants n Provided		1720	24163	15	136321	85	103201	64	74515	46	6.1	77	12.9	72	12.3	77
		INO I	mornauo	Yes	6085	1679 1613	1438 434	24 36	4647 756	76 64	3290 397	54 33	2251 218	37 18	5.7 5.1	72 64	11.8 10.3	66 57	11.3 9.7	71 61
Migrant				No	1190 382489	1613	434 82148	36 21	756 300341	64 79	397 207726	33 54	218 139647	37	5.1 5.8	64 72	10.3	57 67	9.7 11.5	72
		No	Informatio	n Provided	26719	1686	5879	22	20840	78	14763	55	10273	38	5.8	72	12.0	67	11.5	72
Identified as Em	ergent Bilingu				92430	1606	34859	38	57571	62	29796	32	15515	17	5.0	62	10.0	56	9.7	61
Monitored 1st Y		-			1144	1765	46	4	1098	96	951	83	683	60	6.6	83	14.3	80	13.4	84
Monitored 2nd \					5068	1761	164	3	4904	97	4024	79	2868	57	6.6	82	14.2	79	13.3	83
Monitored 3rd Y	ear, reclassifie	d from El	B/EL		4951	1767	163	3	4788	97	3999	81	2877	58	6.6	83	14.3	80	13.4	84
Monitored 4th Y	ear, reclassifie	d from EE	B/EL		5452	1777	180	3	5272	97	4435	81	3364	62	6.7	83	14.5	80	13.5	84
Former EB/EL (I					7493	1785	255	3	7238	97	6248	83	4827	64	6.7	84	14.6	81	13.6	85
Non-Emergent E	-	nglish Le	earner		285608	1701	51101	18	234507	82	168744	59	116769	41	6.0	75	12.5	69	11.8	74
No Information	Provided		-	Participants	8252	1690	1693	21	6559	79	4689	57	3235	39	5.8	73	12.1	67	11.6	73
Bilingual				articipants participants	3144	1677	689	22	2455	78	1676	53	1097	4		8.1	50			
		No		n Provided	398021 9233	1684 1678	85568 2204	21 24	312453 7029	79 76	216287 4923	54 53	12.5 12.4	70 69		11.9 11.8	74 74			
ts 44602 1	1841 519	1	44083		9233 41581	93	2204 36485	24 82		7.2	4923 91	55	12.4	86		11.8	74 90			
	1665 82014	24	261175		170313	50	106594	31		5.6	70		11.6	65		14.4	69			
	1660 5928	26	16679		10992	49	7059	31		5.5	69		11.4	63		11.0	69			
	1617 75421	34	147559		76608	34	39417	18		5.1	64		10.4	58						
Vo 169858 1	1764 11212	7	158646		133063	78	100414	59	e	5.6	83		14.1							
ed 17560 1	1757 1828	10	15732	90	13215	75	10307	59	(6.5	82		13.7							

	10.0	63
8	13.2	83
6	12.9	81

7

